

æ

SLP(C)No. 22452 OF 2001
ITEM No.12

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22452/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2001 in WP 1524/97
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 10/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
Mr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Avantika Keswani, Adv.
for Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent takes notice.
Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks. Rejoinder, if
any, within three weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing in the first week of April,
2002.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A