

SLP(C)No. 22452 OF 2001
ITEM No.207

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22452/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2001 in WP 1524/97
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and exemption
from filing O.T.)

[I.A. No. 4 and 5 (appln. for impleadment and exemption from filing
official translation)]

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Iqbal Chagla,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gourab Banerji,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Gautam,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Triveni Potekar,Adv.
M/s. Law Consults,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

Status quo as of today in the matter of suit property
shall be maintained. However, either party is at liberty to
move an appropriate application seeking directions.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master