

\210

C.A.No. 2501 OF 2002
ITEM No. 2

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6-7 in Civil Appeal No.2501/2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent (s)

(for appointment of receiver of property and permission
to file rejoinder affidavit in I.A. No. 6 and office report)
WITH I.A. 8-9 and 10-11 (Applns. For directions and clarification of
Court's order and intervention and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Kirit N. Raval, SG
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mrs. P.S. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
For M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for hearing on 25th April, 2003. In the meantime, let the auction scheduled to be held on 23.4.2003 in terms of the order dated 31.3.2003 passed by this Court be held. All the relevant documents and information relating to auction held for the previous years and the auction held during this year shall be made available for perusal of the Court on the next date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master