

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 13 in Civil Appeal No.2501/2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that during the pendency of this appeal, the Collector and District Magistrate, Sitapur, shall continue to hold open public auction of the

crops after due publicity and as an agent of this Court. At the auction, one representative appointed by the Custodian of the Enemy Property, Bombay and a lawyer-representative to be appointed by the respondents shall be allowed to remain present and watch the auction proceedings so that the auction is held fairly. The sale proceedings of the auction shall be deposited in a separate bank account, the name whereof shall make a reference to the 'Civil Appeal No. 2501/2002 in the Supreme Court of India'. The particulars of bank account and the amount deposited shall be brought to the notice of the Registry of this Court. The auction which is scheduled to be held today at Sitapur is cancelled. Let a fresh date be appointed in February, 2004, end. Interlocutory application is disposed of.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

OUT-TODAY