

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2501 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
nt (s)

Appella

VERSUS

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND ALTAMAS KABIR, JJ.]

Date: 21/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Satya N. Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Roy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan sitting in Court No.7 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment with costs which are assessed at Rs.5 lacs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

[Reportable signed Judgment is placed on the File]