

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 14 of 2005 in C.A. No. 2501 of 2002.

Union of India & Anr.
s)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Raja Mohammed Amir Mohammad Khan

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 14/12/2005 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Thankha, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General states that a Review Petition bearing

Diary No. 27515 of 2005 has been filed by the Union of India against the judgment of

this Court dated 21.10.2005, dismissing Civil Appeal No. 2501 of 2002.

Office is directed to list the above Review Petition tomorrow (15.12.2005) by circulation.

Let I.A. No.14/2005 come up on Friday, i.e. 16th December, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat) (Anand Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master