

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 19-24 & IA.... in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2501 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

(For directions, permission to file appln. for direction,exemption from filing OT and permission to file documents and office report)
WITH CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 87/2006 IN CA 2501/2002
(with application for impleadment and intervention and permission to file IA in CP and directions/modification and permission to file documents and permission to file additional affidavit and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V.Kapoor, Sr. Adv.
and for petitioner Ms.Anjali K.Varma, Adv.for
in contempt petition Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain ,Adv

For State of UP Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have been adjourning this case during the last several months from time to time on the request made by the counsel for various applicants. Last two adjournments of two weeks and three weeks were granted on the request made by Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv. Today, again a request has been made on his behalf for adjourning the case as he is busy in another court. Although, we were not initially inclined to defer the hearing of the case but on an assurance made by the counsel making the request that on the next date of hearing no such request shall be made on behalf of Mr.Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
IA 19-24 & IA.... in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2501 OF 2002

-2-

Adjourned by a week.

It is made clear that this case shall not be adjourned on the next date of hearing and if any of the senior counsel for the applicants who is to appear in the matter is not available then alternative arrangement should be made.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master
[Matter is stated to be listed tomorrow i.e.27/02/2008]