

ITEM NO.1(P.H.)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Conmt. Pet.(Civil) No.87 of 2006
in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2501 OF 2002

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.N. MENON SECRETARY COMMERCE MIN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[For Appln.(s) for impleadment, direction/modification, permission to file documents and rejoinder affidavit, permission to file appln. for direction, exemption from filing O.T., permissio to file addl. documents and permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

WITH

I.A.NOS. 2, 10-15, 19-26, 29-30, 35-48 AND 59 IN C.A.NO.2501/2002.
(for Directions and impleadment and clarification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 19/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Contmt.Pet.87/06 in
CA 2501/02
/applicant

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Asha Ram, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kr. Misra, Adv.

2

IA24 in CA.2501/02

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv./Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Chandra, Adv.

St.of UP

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

IA.14

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

IA 15

Mr. Prashant Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

IAS 5-11
in Contmt.Pet.87
of 2006

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Latha Krishnamurthi,
Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Shukla, Adv.
Ms. R.P. Mala, Adv.
Ms. Joyeeta Banerjee, Adv.

C.P.87/06

Mr. N.K. Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

R1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be listed for further hearing as a
3

over-night part-heard matter next Wednesday
(25/02/2009).

During the course of the hearing, Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel appearing for Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, the applicant in I.A.11, produced a copy of a letter dated 01/02/2008, issued by the Assistant Custodian of Enemy Property to his client and sought leave to bring the same on record by way of an additional affidavit. Such leave is granted. Similarly, Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in the contempt proceedings and Mr. Bajpai, learned counsel for the Custodian, are given liberty to file additional documents relevant to the facts at issue. Mr. Bajpai is also directed to file necessary documents to show whether and how the applicants were given notice with regard to the proceedings before the Justice Goswami Committee.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master