

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NO.47&48 IN
in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2501 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

[For Direction and for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Respondent

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

St. of U.P.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, a week's time is granted to the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit. Let the matter be listed one week thereafter.

2

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master